Maynard Finance Committee
Town Hall — 195 Main St.

Maynard, Ma

Present: Peter Campbell, (Chair), P. J. Gauthier, Don Rowe, Justin Cole, Bob McCarthy

Minutes taken by — P. J. Gauthier

Pete called the meeting to order @ 7.07 PM

Guests:

Discussion:

Minutes — 5/28/13, Justin moved to approve as amended, Don 29, vote 4-0. pass.

Budget Transfers - $1,300 from Asst TM salary - to BOS Salary

$15,000 from Health Insurance to Legal

FY12 completed

PJ moved to approve, Don 29, vote 4 - 0, pass.

Bob moved to approve, Justin 2"4, vote 5 — 0, passl.

Other misc. topics discussed.

8:14 — PJ moves to adjourn, Pete 2"9, vote 5-0, pass.

Reserve Fund Recap F/Y 12

5/21/12
7/13/12
7/13/12
8127112
11/8/12
1/28/13
1/28/13
5/28/13
5/28/13

Next meeting — 6/24

Article 8 approved
Bonding - Chubb
Retirement System

Town Hall Renovation
Veteran’s Benefits

Town Acct Salary/exp
Treasurer/Collector Salary
Election —extra meetings
Fire Ambulance Salary

Balance

$300,000.00
-20,000.00
-10,139.00
-9,000.00
-27,900.90
-35,825.00
-4,810.00
-15,675.00
-50,000.00

$126,650.10

Approved 7/22/13



